GIRLS' & BOYS' HOSTEL, DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAYA COLLEGE

(University of Delhi) Sector-3, Dwarka, New Delhi-110078

Ref. No. 2017/DDUC/Hostel/01

Notice Inviting e-tender



Principal

Sub: Tender for operating the mess in the premises of Girls & Boys Hostel, Deen Dayal Upadhyaya College, Sector-3, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110078

- 1. Online bids are invited from caterers having experiences in serving the hostel mess of reputed educational institutions/ of Govt. agencies for operating Mess in the Boys' and Girls' Hostel of Deen Dayal Upadhyaya College, Sector-3, Dwarka, New Delhi-110078.
- 2. Tender documents may be downloaded from CPPP site https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app, and our college website www.dducollege.ac.in as per the schedule as given in as under.

Date of issue of Tender Document	01/11/2017 (14.00hrs)
Tender document download start date	01/11/2017 (14.00hrs)
Tender Fee	Rs. 500/-
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)	Rs. 30,000/-
Bid Submission start date	01/11/2017 (14.00hrs)
Bid submission end date	16/11/2017 (18.00hrs)
Date & Time for opening of bid	17/11/2017 (18.00hrs)
LAND.	Will be intimated on
Financial bids of eligible bidders	17/11/2017

Notes:

- I. Manual bids shall not be accepted.
- II. For submission of E-tenders, bidders are required to get themselves registered with http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app.
- III. Earnest Money Deposit(EMD) and Tender Fee should be submitted seprately in the form of Demand Draft in favour of "DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAYA COLLEGE BOYS HOSTEL" & should reach THE WARDEN, BOYS HOSTEL DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAYA COLLEGE, Sector-3, Dwarka, New Delhi-110078, on or before the last date and time of tender submission, failing which offer will be liable for rejection. Please write the name of the contact person (IN CAPITAL) and Mobile no at the backside of the demand draft. Bidders, however have to upload scanned copies of tender fee and EMD documents along with their etender.
- IV. The tender fee is non-refundable and non-transferable.
- V. Clarifications/ queries, if any, can be addressed to the Warden on contact no.9873127573 and email: wardenbh@ddu.du.ac.in from 01/11/2017 to 08/11/2017.

Warden